THE COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF SIAYA



THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF SIAYA

IN THE MATTER OF CONSIDERATION OF PUBLIC VIEWS ON SELECTION OF SIAYA COUNTY CLIMATE CHANGE COMMITTEE MEMBERS

In line with the provisions of Article 196 of the Constitution of Kenya 2010; Section 7(7) and Section 11(5) of the Siaya County Climate Change Act, 2021; the Public Appointments (County Assemblies Approval) Act, 2017 and the Siaya County Assembly Standing Orders, the nominees, members of the public and relevant stakeholders are hereby informed that the below-listed nominees have been invited to appear before the Assembly Committee on Water, Environment, Natural Resources, and Climate Change at the County Assembly Building, Boardroom 3 on Wednesday 12th June, 2024 at the times indicated below

SIAYA COUNTY CLIMATE CHANGE STEERING COMMITTEE NOMINEES				
Name of nominee	Designation	Region	Time	
Ms. Millicent Oduor	Representative of the County Climate Planning Committee	Ugenya	9:00 am	
Mr. Nam Oneko	Representative of Ward Climate Change Planning Committee	Rarieda	9:30 am	
Ms. Jane Ohas	Representative of the private sector	Alego- Usonga	10:00 am	
Ms. Tabitha Ogutu	Representative of the Youth	Gem	10:30 am	

Note: Other members of the Siaya County Climate Change Steering Committee are as per Section 7(2) of the Siaya County Climate Change Act, 2021

SIAYA COUNTY CLIMATE CHANGE PLANNING COMMITTEE NOMINEES				
Name of nominee	Designation	Region	Time	
Ms. Millicent Oduor	Representative of the Ward Climate Change Planning Committee	Ugenya	11:30 pm	
Mr.Victor Okoth	Representative of Civil Society Organization	Ugunja	12:00 noon	
Mr. Lawrence Madialo	Representative of the private sector organization	Alego- Usonga	12:30 pm	
Mr. Kevin Onyango	Representative of the Youth		2:00 pm	
Ms.Vivian Onyango	Representative of the Youth	Bondo	2: 30 pm	
Ms. Millicent Atieno	Representative of the People Living with Disabilities	Alego Usonga	3:00 pm	
Juma				

Note: Other members of the Siaya County Climate Change Planning Committee are as per Section 11(2) of the Siaya County Climate Change Act, 2021

The nominees are required to submit copies of the under-listed documents by Tuesday 11th June, 2024 at 5:00 pm.

- Identity Card
- 2. Curriculum vitae, personal credentials, and academic certificates
- 3. Evidence of membership to an organization/ group (where applicable)
- 4. Evidence of nomination by the organization/ group to the position (where applicable)

The nominees are advised to bring the originals of the above-mentioned documents on the vetting day

Members of the public and relevant stakeholders are invited to submit any information/memorandum/petition that may have a bearing on the selection of the nominees in person or using the address below, or through Assembly email; cient@siayaassembly.go.ke by Tuesday 11th June, 2024. Any memorandum must be under oath.

County Assembly Clerk County Assembly of Siaya P.O. Box 7 – 40600 SIAYA